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315 Records List of all QS0s of HA2ZEQD: b

LET'S SAVE THE GREEN PLANET EARTH!

WFF

Continental statistics of HA2EQTL):

ou [ os [ o [ 8 [oc [ [ on [ ]

N BN N e

WFF TOTAL

id WFF WFF CALL QSO DATE BAND MODE  CALLSIGN
2917825 5BFF-002 5B4AIF 20110330 20M SSB HA2EQD
2719373 6WFF-007 6W/EI6DX/P 20101123 20M cw HA2EQD
2621153 9AFF-001 9A/USOVA 20100912 40M CW HA2EQD
2158929 9AFF-002 9A/HA5AZZ 20100801 40M SSB HA2EQD
2903991 9AFF-012 9A7WA/P 20110316 40M SSB HA2EQD
2361008 9AFF-043 9A/USOVA 20100916 40M cw HA2EQD
3369929 9AFF-051 9A3PM/P 20110820 40M SSB HA2EQD
1222955 9JFF-003 9J3A 20091129 15M cw HA2EQD
1261341 9JFF-003 9J3A 20091126 10M CwW HA2EQD
2030629 CTFF-012 CR6K/P 20100731 20M SSB HA2EQD
2031145 CTFF-012 CR6K/P 20100801 30M CwW HA2EQD
2034863 CTFF-012 CS2K 20100724 20M SSB HA2EQD
1995802 CTFF-017 CR5WFF 20100828 20M SSB HA2EQD
2450143 CTFF-029 CR5WFF 20101023 17M SSB HA2EQD
3726540 CTFF-047 CR5WFF 20111127 10M SSB HA2EQD
3757649 DLFF-009 DFOUM 20120209 40M SSB HA2EQD
2332749 DLFF-022 DP1POL 20091011 20M CwW HA2EQD
1775772 DLFF-023 DK3DUA/P 20100712 40M CW HA2EQD
2028585 DLFF-025 DL1DVE/P 20100801 40M oy HA2EQD
1046469 DLFF-028 DFOWFF 20091205 40M CW HA2EQD
3736069 DLFF-039 DD2CW 20120117 40M SSB HA2EQD
1471099 DLFF-040 DFOWFF 20100509 30M CW HA2EQD
2828228 DLFF-043 DR11ITB 20110118 80M oy HA2EQD
2794682 DLFF-044 DL8KAC 20100916 40M CW HA2EQD
2143044 DLFF-053 DL5AWI/P 20100912 40M oy HA2EQD
1818959 DLFF-057 DJ2XC/P 20100705 20M CW HA2EQD

1929509 DLFF-057 DLOWFF 20100808 40M SSB HA2EQD



3757475
2752296
3411192
3411350
2234576
2697643
3394566
3423605
3883613
3883614
2927999
3759468
2233453
1878598
2004102
1393587
2143486
1920161
3045310
3817934
3659646
2146899
3674109
3606751
1858940
1402522
3436368
1931408
3922904
796625

1491083
1491473
1804862
472990

474379

3682091
3782400
1891945
2436445
3092183
2127034
2774660
2429160
2430119
1287408
2893594
1321317

DLFF-058
DLFF-061
DLFF-064
DLFF-064
DLFF-067
DLFF-075
DLFF-075
DLFF-075
DLFF-079
DLFF-079
DLFF-082
DLFF-085
DLFF-093
DLFF-094
DLFF-097
DLFF-110
DLFF-112
DLFF-122
DLFF-130
DLFF-134
DLFF-136
EAFF-135
EIFF-071
EIFF-073
ERFF-001
ERFF-008
ERFF-014
ESFF-002
EWFF-001
EWFF-006
EWFF-036
EWFF-036
EWFF-037
FFF-004
FFF-004
FFF-026
FFF-026
FFF-031
FFF-035
FFF-056
FFF-063
GFF-165
GJFF-011
GJFF-011
GMFF-018
HAFF-003
HAFF-005

DL/SPSES
DC4A
DAOCW/P
DAOCW/P
DJSRE/P
DL7AFS
DK2AI/P
DLOMFK
DL1FU
DL1FU
DL5YM
DLODLFF
DL6RDE
DL6KVA/P
DAOCW/P
DL1EKO/P
DJ5KX/P
DF1LON/P
DM2RN
DL8BV
DLOFFF
EG5WFF
EIGDX/P
EIGDX/P
ER44WFF
ER44WFF
ER44WFF
ESOEFF
EW3LK/P
EWSWFF
EVOWFF
EVOWFF
EW6GB/P
FG/RW3QC
FG/RW3QC
FSDHE
TM9WAP
TM36WFF
FSNMK/P
FAGFE/P
F5IYU/P
G7SQW/M
MJ/OP9X/P
MJ/OP9X/P
MMODGR/P
HA30U/P
HGOWFF

20120208
20091128
20110820
20110820
20100731
20100817
20110814
20110820
20120515
20100713
20110123
20111229
20100715
20100806
20100822
20100418
20100912
20100801
20110418
20120116
20111003
20100906
20111120
20111113
20100724
20100418
20110829
20100815
20120528
20090822
20100508
20100508
20100726
20010526
20010527
20111227
20120221
20100713
20101101
20100920
20100926
20110115
20100404
20100404
20100227
20110313
20100306

40M
80M
20M
40M
40M
40M
30M
17M
40M
20M
8OM
40M
40M
30M
40M
30M
40M
40M
40M
40M
8OM
20M
40M
15M
30M
80M
40M
20M
17M
30M
20M
30M
30M
15M
20M
40M
40M
20M
30M
20M
20M
40M
30M
20M
20M
40M
8OM

CW
cwW
SSB
CwW
CW
SSB
CW
CwW
W
CwW
CW
SSB
SSB
CwW
CW
cw
CW
SSB
CW
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
cw
CW
SSB
CwW
cw
CwW
cw
CwW
cw
CwW
cw
CwW
SSB
SSB
CW
PSK31
SSB
oy
SSB
oy
RTTY
PSK125
CW
CwW

HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD



1322003
934821

3595778
3444330
3444335
3821237
995706

1794245
3838321
2695163
2695948
2555559
2911403
2344535
3806953
1784549
1784996
2624641
2624683
2824792
3855907
3689542
2918741
1056265
1323500
1323947
2828900
3604703
1326193
2843377
1885936
1885966
3750184
3713916
3663298
1887866
3591250
2909619
1862630
2369256
2044862
2924157
2847045
2909694
2924491
3811727
1968374

HAFF-005
HAFF-006
HAFF-006
HAFF-008
HAFF-008
HAFF-008
HAFF-009
HAFF-009
HAFF-010
HAFF-011
HAFF-011
HAFF-015
HAFF-015
HAFF-016
HAFF-018
HAFF-019
HAFF-019
HAFF-029
HAFF-029
HAFF-029
HAFF-029
HAFF-030
HAFF-031
HAFF-033
HAFF-035
HAFF-035
HAFF-036
HAFF-038
HAFF-042
HAFF-043
IFF-066
IFF-066
IFF-098
IFF-100
IFF-125
IFF-190
IFF-218
IFF-225
IFF-237
IFF-256
IFF-266
IFF-272
IFF-351
IFF-366
IFF-380
IFF-412
IFF-440

HGOWFF
HGOWFF
HGOWFF
HG8SDS
HG8SDS
HA8QZ/P
HGOWFEF/P
HGOWFF
HASFY/P
HGOWFF
HGOWFF
HA7UL/P
HA7UL/P
HA7UL/P
HAGOY/P
HGOWFF
HGOWFF
HA7UL/P
HA7UL/P
HGOWFF
HASMA/P
HASFY/P
HA2VR/P
HGOWFF
HGOWFF
HGOWFF
HASKID
HAGOY/P
HGOWFF
HA7UL/P
111DCI/P
111DCI/P
IZOMQN/5
16/1Z5GST/P
IW6NZY/P
IZ5GST/4
11ASU/P
I6DHY/P
1Z5GST/1
IN3IL/P
IZINES/5
10/1Z5GST/P
IV3/1Z5GST/P
14/1Z5GST/P
10/1Z5GST/P
13/1T9ZZ0/P
ID9/IT9ZZ0

20100306
20091013
20111106
20110826
20110826
20120306
20091029
20100723
20120417
20101123
20101123
20101116
20110324
20101008
20120125
20100718
20100718
20101124
20101124
20110203
20120508
20120107
20110307
20091208
20100309
20100310
20100705
20111024
20100309
20110216
20100801
20100801
20120119
20111221
20111108
20100801
20111024
20110312
20100726
20101003
20100817
20110321
20110209
20110315
20110321
20120216
20100801

30M
80M
40M
30M
40M
40M
30M
40M
40M
80M
40M
80M
40M
40M
8OM
40M
30M
30M
8OM
80M
30M
40M
40M
40M
30M
40M
8OM
40M
8OM
40M
40M
20M
40M
80M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
20M

CW
cwW
CW
CwW
CW
SSB
CW
CwW
W
CwW
CW
CwW
CW
SSB
CW
cw
CW
cw
SSB
cw
CW
SSB
CW
cw
CW
cw
SSB
cw
CwW
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB

HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD



3022172
3716311
3868572
2582787
2582981
2584228
1216971
2879534
2647413
2894391
1704736
1090487
1137223
1139029
1142325
1159035
1792953
3428710
2114752
1564174
1985985
893502

640979

3353580
3451554
3455408
1127143
3008942
1907445
1397835
3761235
2911083
2854895
3349635
3503691
1801765
1801808
3767088
3682800
2888102
2831263
2907698
2838741
2859730
3545594
3578554
1988023

IFF-471
IFF-483
JAFF-065
LAFF-033
LAFF-033
LAFF-033
LAFF-046
LXFF-025
LXFF-032
LXFF-040
LYFF-005
LYFF-006
LYFF-006
LYFF-006
LYFF-006
LYFF-006
LYFF-015
LYFF-018
LYFF-019
LYFF-033
LZFF-011
LZFF-016
LZFF-022
LZFF-024
LZFF-028
LZFF-028
LZFF-064
LZFF-072
LZFF-077
LZFF-095
OEFF-009
OEFF-072
OHFF-002
OHFF-007
OHFF-012
OKFF-013
OKFF-013
ONFF-017
ONFF-030
ONFF-130
ONFF-135
ONFF-146
ONFF-152
ONFF-153
OZFF-004
OZFF-012
PAFF-005

IZ5GST/P
1Z5GST/6
JA7IC/P
JWOHU
JWOHU
JWOHU
R1ANR/A
LX/ON5QRP/P
LXINO/P
LX/ON5QRP/P
LY2J/P
LY10KDR
LY2KN
LY70M
LY9OM
LY3M
LY2010RMD
LY2GV/P
LY1CM/P
LY3BG
LZO2WFF
LZ4AWFF
LZO1WFF
LZ4AWFF
LZ/HAOHW
LZ/HAADX
LZ44WFF
LZO2WFF
LZOSWFF
LZ44WFF
OE3SGU/P
OE3SGU
OH3I/P
OH30J/P
OH9/DL2RVL
OK/DG7DBN
OK/DG7DBN
ON4WRC/P
ON7HLU/P
ON5QRP/P
OP4A/P
ON5QRP/P
ON5QRP/P
ON5QRP/P
0Z/DF8LS/M
OZ7AEI/P
PC1OWSF

20110418
20111220
20120508
20030111
20030112
20030120
20100116
20110308
20101126
20110315
20100626
20071211
20051101
20081003
20080219
20070808
20100724
20110820
20100918
20100508
20100819
20091010
20090725
20110813
20110813
20110814
20100107
20110418
20100803
20100417
20120220
20110324
20101007
20110813
20110828
20100726
20100726
20120229
20111231
20110312
20110205
20110321
20110209
20110302
20111011
20111024
20100828

40M
40M
15M
12M
17M
30M
30M
30M
30M
30M
20M
160M
8OM
80M
40M
10M
30M
30M
40M
20M
20M
30M
20M
30M
30M
30M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
80M
20M
30M
30M
40M
8OM
20M
20M
30M
40M
30M
30M
40M
20M
20M
8OM

SSB
SSB
CW
CwW
CW
CwW
CW
CwW
W
CwW
CW
CwW
CW
CwW
CW
cw
CW
cw
CW
cw
CW
cw
CW
cw
CW
cw
CwW
cw
CwW
cw
CwW
cw
SSB
cw
CwW
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
CW
PSK63
CW
oy
CW
SSB
SSB
SSB

HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD



2623181
3911572
3914527
3724220
2153094
9132
10075
1288571
132164
549345
323405
753541
1935321
729579
43400
325382
886719
1581006
1586474
92174
2537150
2538818
2541569
2947508
2953369
747713
997627
2112395
1940381
1990341
1990427
3392001
2887786
917922
2084136
2477914
2503218
2513384
1279077
1750511
1887461
2886770
2371658
1749789
1471011
3005064
3290220

PAFF-008
PAFF-026
PAFF-026
PAFF-030
RFF-013
RFF-027
RFF-029
RFF-031
RFF-061
RFF-067
RFF-140
RFF-142
RFF-144
RFF-148
RFF-153
RFF-160
RFF-160
RFF-160
RFF-160
RFF-162
RFF-165
RFF-165
RFF-165
RFF-168
RFF-168
RFF-176
RFF-219
RFF-223
RFF-266
RFF-268
RFF-268
RFF-284
SPFF-001
SPFF-002
SPFF-006
SPFF-024
SPFF-024
SPFF-024
SPFF-025
SPFF-025
SPFF-025
SPFF-025
SPFF-057
SPFF-062
SPFF-079
SPFF-081
SPFF-086

PA/USOVA
PJ5/SP6EQZ
PJ5/SP6EQZ
PHONO/P
RU4SO/P
UE1RFF/3
UE1RFF/3
UE6III/6
RF1P
RA9SC/P
UE4HFF
UE1WFF/3
UA4ATL/6
UE1RFF/4
UESWFF
R1ANB
R1ANB
R1ANB
R1ANB
RU3HD/ANT
R1ANP
R1ANP
R1ANP
RITANC
RITANC
R35NP
UE3LFF
R630KB
UE3KFF/P
UE3XFF
UE3XFF
RKOLWA/P
SQONIU
SNOWFF
SP/DLSWW/P
HFOPOL
HFOPOL
HFOPOL
HF12HAITI
SP2FAP
SPOCFF
SPOCFF
SP60PZ/6
SP4AVG/4
SQ6NTE/P
SPIGFI/P
SP2CA/P

20100712
20111029
20111101
20120116
20101001
20090208
20090208
20090914
19990719
20090613
20080704
20090808
20100811
20090804
20080720
20090312
20090930
20090312
20090930
20050410
20100210
20100225
20100421
20110119
20110317
20080325
20091105
20100918
20100814
20100828
20100828
20110820
20110310
20091009
20100718
19980519
20000331
20001118
20100115
20100626
20100803
20110307
20101010
20100705
20100508
20110321
20110712

20M
12M
15M
20M
20M
20M
20M
20M
20M
30M
20M
30M
40M
40M
20M
40M
40M
40M
40M
12M
30M
30M
40M
30M
12M
40M
20M
20M
40M
20M
30M
17M
40M
40M
40M
15M
20M
20M
80OM
40M
20M
40M
80OM
40M
40M
40M
8OM

CW
cwW
CW
SSB
CW
CwW
CW
CwW
W
CwW
CW
CwW
CW
CwW
CW
cw
CW
cw
CW
cw
CW
PAC
CW
cw
CW
cw
CwW
SSB
SSB
cw
CwW
cw
SSB
cw
CwW
cw
CwW
CW
oy
CW
oy
CW
SSB
CW
oy
SSB
CwW

HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD



2803724
2456129
1299675
2093556
2093967
2094084
2418672
2863527
2916684
1944145
2922365
3661770
3661779
1797876
3544107
2386633
3582970
2441819
3426081
1776156
1781196
3634161
2786855
1932848
3669175
3457823
1957884
1972751
2366224
2136364
3668763
2996643
2983717
3587057
2981175
3688288
2986164
3028860
1982990
1982576
2638512
2659727
931423

785058

1937786
1998321
2060118

SPFF-088
SPFF-117
SPFF-151
SPFF-151
SPFF-151
SPFF-151
SPFF-151
SPFF-151
SPFF-151
SPFF-177
SPFF-187
SPFF-215
SPFF-215
SPFF-222
SPFF-235
SPFF-243
SPFF-248
SPFF-318
SPFF-337
SPFF-342
SPFF-345
SPFF-352
SPFF-354
SPFF-356
SPFF-367
SPFF-397
SPFF-401
SPFF-411
SPFF-413
SPFF-424
SPFF-459
SPFF-545
SPFF-589
SPFF-609
SPFF-613
SPFF-619
SPFF-622
SPFF-625
SVFF-008
SVFF-008
TAFF-022
TAFF-022
UKFF-001
URFF-002
URFF-003
URFF-003
URFF-010

HF2010CY
3Z0AIW
SP4KDX/P
SP2FAP/P
SP2FAP/P
SP2FAP/P
SOOCHOPIN
SPOCFF
SP2FAP
SPOCFF
SPOYFF/P
SPOYFF/P
SPOYFF/P
SPOCFF
SPOGFI/P
SP70GP/P
SO1EKO/P
HF25NHV
SPOCFF
SPOYFF/8
SPOYFF/8
SP1IMVG/1
SPIMVG
SNORKG
SP8BBK/P
SP/DD3JA/P
SP8BBK/P
SP9GFI/P
SPOGFI/P
SNOKK
SPSES
SP9GFI/P
SPOCFF
SPSKCR
SPOYFF/6
SPOCFF
SPIMWF/1
SP9GFI/P
SX2WFF
SX2WFF
TC3WFF
TC3A
UK8WFF
UR4LWC/P
UT2GWW/P
UT2GWW/P
EMOVFF

20100919
20100927
20100309
20100707
20100718
20100817
20100603
20110303
20110322
20100817
20110324
20111223
20111223
20100722
20110920
20100920
20111023
20100723
20110828
20100715
20100715
20111123
20110119
20100801
20111223
20110830
20100820
20100814
20100920
20100918
20111223
20110109
20110326
20111023
20110308
20120106
20110316
20110324
20100417
20100418
20101124
20101127
20090912
20090816
20100718
20100828
20100815

40M
40M
80M
40M
20M
80M
40M
40M
40M
80M
40M
40M
40M
40M
8OM
80M
20M
80M
20M
40M
40M
40M
8OM
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
40M
8OM
30M
40M
40M
8OM
80OM
40M
40M
80OM
20M
40M
20M
20M
30M
20M

CW
SSB
CW
CwW
CW
CwW
CW
CwW
W
CwW
SSB
SSB
RTTY
CwW
CW
SSB
CW
SSB
CW
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
SSB
CW
cw
CwW
cw
SSB
SSB
CwW
cw
CwW
cw
SSB
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
CW
oy
CW
oy
SSB
oy
CW
CwW

HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD



1451705
1452407
2454073
2454865
561650

3748833
2888654
2077302
1762666
1789266
2077400
2878723
1490047
1598941
1599262
2096116
1755634
2805648
2056851
3342498
3876666
3051638
3919529
1206400
2210509
2212102
2220186
2220239
2244934
2251825
2302399
2324850
2461034
2066754
1329777
2761947
1861898
1394903
1394953
192524

1712121
1010718
3708101
3658025
2979704
2980670
3770342

URFF-014
URFF-014
URFF-018
URFF-018
URFF-020
URFF-025
URFF-035
URFF-039
URFF-046
URFF-048
URFF-051
URFF-057
URFF-073
URFF-074
URFF-074
URFF-084
URFF-085
URFF-091
URFF-092
URFF-098
URFF-098
URFF-100
URFF-106
VKFF-098
VKFF-392
VKFF-392
VKFF-392
VKFF-392
VKFF-574
VKFF-574
VKFF-574
VKFF-574
YOFF-001
YOFF-003
YOFF-004
YOFF-015
YOFF-017
YOFF-020
YOFF-020
YOFF-021
YOFF-021
YOFF-024
YOFF-164
YOFF-166
YOFF-192
YOFF-192
YOFF-193

EMOMFF
EMOMFF
EMB8NFF/P
EM8NFF/P
EMOWEFF
EMAIFF
uTolo/P
EMOVFF
uTolo/P
EN1IFF
EO2FFF
uT9lo/P
EO2FFF
EO3HFF
EO3HFF
EM44U
uTolo/P
UR4UWZ/P
ENLIFF
EN1IFF
EM4IFF
EM44U
UV5SEVZ/P
VK9XX
VK9DNX
VK9DNX
VK9DNX
VK9DNX
VK9DWX
VK9DWX
VK9DWX
VK9DWX
YO7ARY
YP1WFF
YP1WFF
YP1WFF
YP1WFF
YPIWFF
YP1WFF
YP1W
YP1WFF
YPIWFF
YO4GIS
YPOWFF
YR2WFF
YR2WFF
YP2GEO

20100417
20100417
20101014
20101015
20090613
20120202
20110311
20100801
20100713
20100718
20100718
20110304
20100415
20100508
20100508
20100723
20100706
20100806
20100903
20110813
20120515
20110307
20120505
20091204
20070224
20070224
20070226
20070226
20081011
20081012
20081021
20081025
20101110
20100906
20100319
20110102
20100801
20100417
20100417
20001001
20100629
20091111
20050325
20111210
20110309
20110313
20120212

40M
30M
40M
80M
17M
40M
40M
40M
40M
20M
20M
40M
40M
20M
40M
40M
20M
30M
40M
30M
20M
40M
20M
40M
20M
30M
40M
80M
30M
40M
12M
17M
8OM
40M
8OM
40M
20M
80OM
80OM
20M
40M
40M
30M
80OM
80OM
80OM
8OM

SSB
cwW
SSB
CwW
CW
SSB
SSB
CwW
W
CwW
CW
CwW
CW
SSB
CW
cw
CW
SSB
CW
cw
SSB
SSB
SSB
cw
CW
cw
CwW
cw
CwW
cw
CwW
cw
SSB
cw
CwW
cw
SSB
CW
SSB
CW
oy
CW
oy
SSB
oy
SSB
SSB

HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD



3646047
2965944
3720690
3252625
3859796
2158212

YOFF-194
YOFF-248
YOFF-291
YOFF-294
YOFF-321
YUFF-001

YO9XC/P
YP1WFF/P
YP1WFF/P
YP1WFF/P
YQ2WFF
YT2A/P

20111204
20110116
20111231
20110714
20120502
20101003

20M
40M
40M
20M
30M
40M

SSB
cwW
CW
CwW
CW
SSB

HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD
HA2EQD



